OFFICIAL PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY OF OWOSSO ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

The City of Owosso Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to receive citizen comment during its regular meeting on Monday, March 28, 2022 at or about 6:30 pm to amend the Zoning Ordinance to remove the term greenhouse/greenhouses as an allowable marijuana grow facility in the I-1 Light Industrial District. A complete copy of the ordinance is available in the city clerk's office, located at 301 W. Main Street.

The public hearing will include the following:

- 1. Zoning Ordinance text amendments, including the amendment of certain sections to remove the term greenhouse/greenhouses as an allowable marijuana grow facility as follows:
 - a. Chapter 38 Zoning Article XIII. I-1 Light Industrial Districts Sec. 38-292. Principal uses permitted.
 - b. (7) remove "Greenhouses" and
 - c. (12) b. remove "or greenhouse"

meeting.

The City of Owosso Planning Commission reserves the right to make changes in the above-mentioned proposed text amendment(s) at the public hearing.

MEETING INFORMATION:	Owosso City Planning Commission regular meeting on Monday, March 28, 2022. The meeting will be held in the Council Chambers of the Owosso City Hall at or soon after 6:30 p.m.
PUBLIC COMMENTS:	The public is welcome to attend and comments are encouraged. Written comments may be submitted to the city clerk's office at city hall or email to Tanya Buckelew at tanya.buckelew@ci.owosso.mi.us any time prior to the

The City of Owosso will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio recordings of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seventy-two (72) hours notice to the City of Owosso. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Owosso by writing or calling, or emailing the following: Owosso City Clerk's Office, 301 West Main Street, Owosso, MI 48867; Phone (989) 725-0500; Email: city.clerk@ci.owosso.mi.us. The City of Owosso Website address is www.ci.owosso.mi.us.